NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the remaining candidates with roll no. from **211 to 532** who appeared for the recruitment exam for the posts of Medical Officers/ Junior Specialists conducted by the MMSRB on the 14th of December 2022 are instructed to appear in person for verification of documents with originals and photocopies in the **O/o the Director of Health Services (MI).** The list of documents is provided below:

- 1. Proof of date of birth
- 2. Admit Card Class X
- 3. Registration Class XII
- 4. MBBS degree or provisional degree certificate
- 5. Medical Post Graduation or Diploma Certificate
- 6. Rotatory Internship Completion Certificate
- 7. Domicile certificate as applicable
- 8. Professional Registration Certificate
- 9. SC/ST certificate
- 10. 3(f)/Contractual appointment letter if applicable
- 11. Latest extension of 3(f) if applicable
- 12. Experience Certificate if any
- 13. MCI Registration Certificate or any State's Medical Council Registration
- 14. Epic/Aadhar Card/Pan Card/Driving License/Govt. ID

The candidates are instructed to report to the **O/o of the Director of Health Services (MI)** as per the following time slots:

Roll No	Date	Time Slot
211-320	17 th December 2022 (Saturday)	10:00 AM to 12:00 PM
321-430	17 th December 2022 (Saturday)	12:30 PM to 2:30 PM
431-532	17 th December 2022 (Saturday)	3:30 PM to 5:30 PM

KINDLY NOTE that this document verification exercise **DOES NOT** determine that the candidate is successful or selected.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

- 1. Candidates who are not able to report for document verification as per the above time slots are instructed to report on the **19th of December 2022 between 10 AM and 4 PM.**
- 2. Candidates having any problems in reporting as per the above time slots may contact the following mobile numbers: **98630-95551 / 94851-13986 / 94367-06852.**
- 3. Candidates are instructed to kindly visit the website frequently for further information/ instructions.

Sd/-(Dr. Joram Beda, IAS) Chairman, Meghalaya Medical Services Recruitment Board (MMSRB)